505876942 01/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5923771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Q2POWER AG	10/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHYHOME AG
Street Address:	STAATSSTRASSE 44
City:	OBERRIET
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9463

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10164386
Patent Number:	D851596
Application Number:	16062327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1.801.870.1047
Email: pco@eminentip.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL C. OESTREICH

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 573

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110-0573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06166-22753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL C. OESTREICH
SIGNATURE:	/Paul C. Oestreich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_of_US10164386_from_Q2Power_to_Rhyhome_AG_2019_10_19#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_US10164386_from_Q2Power_to_Rhyhome_AG_2019_10_19#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_US16062327_from_Q2Power_to_Rhyhome_AG_2019_10_19#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_US16062327_from_Q2Power_to_Rhyhome_AG_2019_10_19#page2.tif

PATENT 505876942 REEL: 051587 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Q2Power AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Liechtenstein and doing business at Industriering 31, 9491 Rugell, Liechtenstein and having been assigned all right, title and interest in certain inventions entitled "Socket Outlet Adapter" for which Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No.: US 10,164,386 B2, was issued on December 25, 2018.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent and the invention embodied therein:

AND WHEREAS, Rhyhome AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Switzerland and doing business at Staatsstrasse 44, 9463 Oberriet, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid patent, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed th	ilis <u>/</u> day of _	<u> </u>	, 2019.
[SEAL]	Q2	Power AG	
	Ву		Haneiörn Withwer

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Q2Power AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Liechtenstein and doing business at Industriering 31, 9491 Rugell, Liechtenstein and having been assigned all right, title and interest in certain inventions entitled "Socket Adapter" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Patent Appl. No.: 16/062,327, was PCT filed on December 14, 2016.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent and the invention embodied therein:

AND WHEREAS, Rhyhome AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Switzerland and doing business at Staatsstrasse 44, 9463 Oberriet, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid patent, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this	_ day of, 2019.
[SEAL]	Q2Power AG
	By: Hansjörg Wittwer

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Q2Power AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Liechtenstein and doing business at Industriering 31, 9491 Rugell, Liechtenstein and having been assigned all right, title and interest in certain inventions entitled "Electrical Plug Adapter" for which Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No.: US D851,596 S, was issued on June 18, 2019.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent and the invention embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, Rhyhome AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Switzerland and doing business at Staatsstrasse 44, 9463 Oberriet, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid patent, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this 49	day of	, 2019.
SEAL]	Q2Power AG	internal de la company de la c
	Ву:	Hansiora Wittwer